09-273-TR- (VF

To: Commission Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 RECEIVER-DOCKETING

2009 MAR 27 PH 1:07

PUCO

From: Skat Trucking, Inc. MC 401466 69 Dover Chester Rd. Randolph, NJ 07869

FILE

RE: Case No. OH9428300259C Officer: WW

Request for Administrative Hearing

On conference call scheduled Feb 11, 2009 with Wanda Williams we explained that our company insured through Caputo Insurance Agency, Inc. and our records with them prove we do carry a 1,000,000 of public liability (copy of Certificate of Liability Insurance attached for your records and was faxed to your office as respond on menetary assessment)

On Feb. 4, 2009 our company was audited by U.S. Department of Transportation Senior Auditor and I ask him a question regarding FMCSA website that was not reflecting a 1,000,000 liability. He suggested calling State Motor vehicle to see what the problem is.

Associate Chris at NJ Motor Vehicle Ph#: 609-275-2604 checked our records and did research on his end and outcome was: even if our records were updated that we "Cargo carried" which should automatically change Safer website requesting "Insurance Required" a 1,000,000 >>website did not show that...He said that was because our company applied for ICC Number in 2001 as a "General Freight" hauler and ICC was a separate agency at that time and when was taken over by FMCSA agency>> cause of that was that two system not linked, were not in sync...

When we would ask our insurance agent re-file for a 1,000,000, the answer from them was that Insurance company will not issue the 1,000,000 filling until Safer website will be amended and require a 1,000,000

We asked for help again the Douglas Dougherty S/A as we were not able to resolve the Safer Website issue and he gave us fax number to fax request directly to Tura Gatling with Washington FMCSA office where the problem could be corrected and website data was corrected on 2/12/09. (email back up attached for your records)

Therefore we asking your office to remove the monetary assessment as we can not be held liable for FMCSA website lapses.

Sincerely,

Petro Vasiyschouk P. Vasiyschouk 3/21/09

Skat Trucking, Inc./owner Ph: (973) 417-4929

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician ______ Date Processed MAR 2 7 2009



The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Ted Strickland, Governor Alan R. Schriber, Chairman

Commissioners

Monitoring marketplaces and enforcing rules to assure safe, adequate and reliable utility services.

Ronda Hartman Fergus Valerie A. Lemmie Paul A. Centolella Cheryl Roberto

February 24, 2009

SKAT TRUCKING INC SKAT TRUCKING INC 69 DOVER CHESTER RD RANDOLPH, NJ 07869

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION

Case No. OH9428300259C Officer: WW

Dear TRUCKING INC:

On October 24, 2008, a vehicle operated by SKAT TRUCKING INC, and driven by PETRO VASIYSCHOUK, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following apparent violations the Staff timely notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount:

Code	Violation
393.207F	Air suspension pressure loss - axle 5 left air bag
387.301A	Insufficient amount of public liability and proper

Total Forfeiture Assessed : \$550.00

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff.

(continued)

180 East Broad Street ♦ Columbus, OH 43215-3793 ♦ (614) 466-3016 ♦ www.PUCO.ohio.gov The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Service Provider

	I CAPUTO INSURANCE AGENO <i>CORD</i> , CERTIFIC				ST. 12:16/No. 68689 OPID MED	906714 P 2		
RODU			THIS CERT	FICATE IS ISSUE	SKATT-1	09/04/08 ORMATION		
.0.	to Insurance Agency, 1 Box 350		HOLDER. 1	THIS CERTIFICATI	GHTS UPON THE CERTI E DOES NOT AMEND, ED ORDED BY THE POLICE	(TEND OR		
	er Falls PA 15010-035(e:724-843-3020 Fax:7	-	INSURERS A	FORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIÇ #		
SURE			INBURER A:	Ins. Co. of the St	ste of PL	19429		
	_			Lloyds of I	ondon			
	Skat Trucking, Inc 69 Dover Chester R	load	INSURER D:	INSURER C:				
	Randolph NJ 07869		INSURER E					
THE P ANY R	RAGES OLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAY EQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF AN ERYAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY TH	CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WI	TH RESPECT TO WHIC	H THIŞ CERTIFICATE N	MY BE ISSUED OR			
POLIC	IES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.						
R N9	RE TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	DATE (NEWDOWY)	POLICY EXPRATION DATE (MINEDYY)		\$ \$1,000,000		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	0219X/DBA021	09/05/08	09/05/09	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Sa occurring) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 100,000 \$ 5,000		
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000		
					GENERAL AGOREGATE	\$2,000,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POUCY PRO- JECT LOC				PRÓDUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$2,000,000		
		SFT948423302	09/05/08	09/05/09	COMBINED BINGLE UNIT (En accident)	\$1,000,00		
	ALL OWNED AUTOS X SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODLY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
_	X MCS-90 ENDT.				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per socident)	\$		
ļ	GARAGE LIABILITY			ł	AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$ \$		
					AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$		
	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	1		
					AGGREGATE	5		
	DEDUCTIBLE]	ļ		¢ ¢		
	RETENTION \$					\$		
	RKERS COMPENSATION AND PLOYERS' LIABILITY				TORY LIMITS ER			
AN	Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 18, describe under ECTAL PROVISIONS below				EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
	HER		<u>{</u>		E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT			
Mo	otor Truck Cargo	R\$41250HTC503 #2500 REFER INFAMINE DED	09/05/08	· 09/05/09	Limit Deduct	\$ 200,000 \$ 1,000		
	TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORS	EMENT I SPECIAL PRO	MISIONIS				
	(713) 275-4147		alan 1999 yang katalog di Kata					
RYIF	ICATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT					
	Olygo Munable	Skatts	DATE THEREOF	, The Issuing Insure	BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED IR WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL R NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA	10 DAYS WRITH		
	Skat Trucking, Inc 69 Chester Dover R		1		OF ANY ARE UPON THE MOU	NHER, ITS AGENITS OF		
	Randolph NJ 07869	-		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
			AND THUR IS DO NO.		1/C-			

ACORD 25	(2001/08)	
----------	-----------	--

@ ACORD CORPORATION 1988

02/05/2009 10:13

#268 P.001/005

Caputo Insurance Agency, Inc. P.O. Box 350 Beaver Falls, PA 15010-0350 Phone: 724-843-3020 Fax: 724-843-9475

FAX 862-397-3340

Skat Trucking, Inc. 69 Dover Chester Road Randolph, NJ 07869

	MEMO		Page 1
SKATT-1	TJ	02/05/2009	
SFT948423307			

Lew Snearly 518-46692

OLGA,

PER OUR PHONE CONVERSATION YESTERDAY; THE DOT AUDITOR WANTS YOU TO HAVE A \$1,000,000 FILING MADE BY YOUR INSURANCE COMPANY.

THE INSURANCE COMPANY WILL NOT ISSUE THE \$1,000,000 FILING UNTIL YOU GET THE FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER WEBSITE AND THE SAFER WEBSITE AMENDED.

I HAVE ATTACHED PRINTOUTS FROM BOTH. THE FMCSA INDICATES THAT YOU ONLY ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE \$750,000 (I HAVE CIRCLED THIS).

From:

.



čo.

÷





		<u></u>				•			·····
US DOT: 932639				Docket Number: M			MC401466		
Legal Name:	SKAT	TRUCKING	, INC.	INC.					
Doing- Business-As Name:							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Busine				Business phone and Fax	Mail Addre	ss .	Mail Telephone and	Fax	Undeliverable Mail
				3) 417-4929 (862) 397-3340					NO
Authority Type				Authority Status			Application Pending		
Соттоп				NONE			NO		
Contract				ACTIVE			NO		
Broker				NONE			NO		
Property Passeng		enger	er Household Goods			Private		Enterprise	
YES NO		0	NO			NO NO		NO	
Insurance Type				Insurance Required			Insurance on File		
BIPD			1	\$750,000			\$750,000		
Cargo			T	NO			NO		
Bond			N	NO			NO		
		······································							

BOC-3: YES

Blanket Company: EVILSIZOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES Web Site Content and BOC-3 Information Clarification

Active/Pending Insurance | Rejected Insurance | Insurance History | Authority History | Pending Application | Revocation |

Thursday , February 05, 2009 at 09:33:29

. FMCSA Home | DOT Home | Privacy Policy/Disclaimer | Accessibility | Related Sites | Help

likesta an

United States Department of Transportation - Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

RE: Compliance Review

i.

į

	Olga Vasiyschouk (ovpvav@hotmail.com)
	Thu 2/12/09 2:58 PM
To:	douglas.dougherty@dot.gov
Thank	you for your help
	ject: RE: Compliance Review
	e: Thu, 12 Feb 2009 12:54:04 -0500
	m; douglas.dougherty@dot.gov ovpvav@hotmail.com
> 10:	ovpvav@notmail.com
	Diga. This is the response I got from a "Specialist" in this field. I hope it works out. Let me know. Doug
>	
> Dou	ıg;
>	
385-2	mally this to be forwarded to the licensing team, but in this case, have the carrier submit a fax to 202- 422 (Attn; Tura Gatling) requesting the be coded to reflect they haul automobiles which have been ed to be HM needing \$1 Mil BI&PD. She will see to it the proper correction is made.
>	
>	
>	
	m: Olga Vasiyschouk [mailto:ovpvav@hotmail.com]
	t: Wed 2/11/2009 1:32 PM
	Dougherty, Douglas <fmcsa> oject: RE: Compliance Review</fmcsa>
> 301	jett. RE. Compliance Review
>	
>	
	Douglas,
	eed your help to resolve the problem. Please call me when you will have a free minute.
	ank you, a Cleat Tweeking, Tag
	a/Skat Trucking, Inc. 973) 417-4929
> = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	5/5/11/12/5
>	
>	
>	
>	
	e how Windows Mobile brings your life together-at home, work, or on the go. See Now
<nup< td=""><td>://clk.atdmt.com/MRT/go/msnnkwxp1020093182mrt/direct/01/></td></nup<>	://clk.atdmt.com/MRT/go/msnnkwxp1020093182mrt/direct/01/>

Want to do more with Windows Live? Learn "10 hidden secrets" from Jamie. Learn Now